

Office of the President Undergraduate Student Government Executive Order

Executive Order 01: Appointment of PR Director and Chief of Staff

WHEREAS, the Undergraduate Student Government Executive Branch shall be responsible for carrying out the daily operations of the student government;

WHEREAS, the Chief of Staff shall supervise the executive cabinet, coordinate Student Government events, and assist the Administration with their initiatives;

WHEREAS, the Public Relations Director shall have authority over all public communications of the organization, including, but not limited to the website, social media, press releases, as well as the Public Relations Team;

WHEREAS, the President of the Student Body has the authority and responsibility to appoint the PR Director and the Chief of Staff

WHEREAS, the President of the Student Body may make at any time personnel additions to further the mission of the Undergraduate Student Government;

THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED, that I, Joshua Crow, as the duly elected President of the Student Body, deem all above-listen positions necessary to accomplish the goals of the Undergraduate Student Government;

THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER ORDERED, that the Presidential Chief of Staff shall be Brandon Jones and the Public Relations Director shall be Kyleigh Hillerud

So ordered:

May 9th, 2020 Joshua Crow

President of the Student Body